

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone: 0389- 2391236 / 2391774 / 2391699 Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

F. No. NITMZ/BOG/33/2022/3808

Date: 13 JAN 2023

**ORDER** 

Subsequent to the recommendation of the 20<sup>th</sup> Meeting of Senate held on 14<sup>th</sup> December 2022, vide SNT 20.15 and in consonance to the resolution of the 33<sup>rd</sup> Meeting of the Board of Governors', NIT Mizoram vide BoG 33.12.1 dated 16.12.2022. The Chairman BOG cum Director, NIT hereby establishes the "Centre of Excellence in Interdisciplinary Research" in NIT.

The Centre will have all faculties as stake holders. No added financial implications will be attracted for Academic Year 2023-24 and there will be no added infrastructural requirements.

Initially, the following Research Areas will be focused at the "Centre of Excellence in Interdisciplinary Research" as under-mentioned:

- 1. Smart Grid Technology
- 2. Semi Conductor for Computational Nanotechnology
- 3. Data Sciences.

The Centre shall function from the Academic Year 2023-24 and Dean (Academics) shall supervise and coordinate the development of the "Centre of Excellence in Interdisciplinary Research", NIT.

Sd/-

(Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILO)

13 JAN 2023

Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram

F. No. NITMZ/BOG/33/2022/...3808...(A)

Copy to:

1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.

- 2. Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 3. All Deans
- 4. All HoDs
- 5. Deputy Registrar, NIT Mizoram.
- 6. Superintendent I & II, NIT Mizoram.
- 7. Accountant, NIT Mizoram.
- 8. Concerned persons.
- 9. Concerned File.

10. Guard File.

Assistant Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram